                                                                           Loudspeaker Accessories
 1
Accessories                                                                                                           1
 HCL-404BKT Swivel (pan)/Tilt Wall Bracket (for HCL-404 series Column Loudspeaker, black)                                                                            2
 HSP-108BKTU U-shaped Wall Bracket (for HSP-108 loudspeaker, black)                                                                             2
 HSP-110BKTU U-shaped Wall Bracket (for HSP-110 loudspeaker, black)                                                                             3
 HSP-112BKTU U-shaped Wall Bracket (for HSP-112 loudspeaker, black)                                                                             3
 HSC-106C C-Bracket (for HSC-106W and HSC-106E ceiling loudspeaker, light gray)                                                                         4
  HSC-108C C-Bracket (for HSC-108W ceiling loudspeaker, light gray)                                                                         4
HSC-TR
Tile Rail (for HSC-108W/HSC-106W/HSC-106E ceiling loudspeaker, HSC-106C or HSC-108C needed,
light gray)
4
 MA-75P2
Support Rod (75cm, screw at each end, for mechanical connection between
HSP-210B(A) and HCL-404J, black)
5
MA-75P1
Support Rod (75cm, screw at one end, for mechanical connection between
HSP-210B(A) and HSP-108/110/112 loudspeaker, black)
5
Accessories
                                                                           Loudspeaker Accessories
 2
HCL-404BKT Swivel (pan)/Tilt Wall
Bracket
Features
■ Wall installation for HCL-404 series Column Loudspeaker
■ Stepless adjustment in the horizontal
■ Adjustable ±60 degree tilt, as well as 5 degree fixed
increment points within ±40 degree and 10 degree fixed
increment points within ±(40-60) degree
■ Dimensions (h x w x d): 140 x 90 x 105 mm
■ Weight: 0.8 kg
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
HCL-404BKT        Swivel (pan)/Tilt Wall Bracket (for HCL-404
series Column Loudspeaker, black)
HSP-108BKTU U-shaped Wall
Bracket
Features
■ Wall installation for HSP-108 Loudspeaker
■ Support horizontal and vertical installation
■ Adjustable 40 degree, as well as 10 degree fixed increment
points within the range
■ Dimensions (h x w x d): 470 x 128 x 205 mm
■ Weight: 1.8 kg
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
HSP-108BKTU                         U-shaped Wall Bracket
(for HSP-108 loudspeaker, black)
                                                                           Loudspeaker Accessories
 3
HSP-110BKTU U-shaped Wall
Bracket
Features
■ Wall installation for HSP-110 Loudspeaker
■ Support horizontal and vertical installation
■ Adjustable 40 degree, as well as 10 degree fixed increment
points within the range
■ Dimensions (h x w x d): 522 x 134 x 300 mm
■ Weight: 2.3 kg
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
HSP-110BKTU                         U-shaped Wall Bracket
(for HSP-110 loudspeaker, black)
HSP-112BKTU U-shaped Wall
Bracket
Features
■ Wall installation for HSP-112 Loudspeaker
■ Support horizontal and vertical installation
■ Adjustable 40 degree, as well as 10 degree fixed increment
points within the range
■ Dimensions (h x w x d): 684 x 150 x 445 mm
■ Weight: 3.8 kg
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
HSP-112BKTU                         U-shaped Wall Bracket
(for HSP-112 loudspeaker, black)
                                                                           Loudspeaker Accessories
 4
HSC-106C C-Bracket
HSC-TR Tile Rail
Features
■ Mounting accessories for the HSC-106W/HSC-106E ceiling
loudspeaker
■ The tile rails are designed to fit 600-mm wide tiles
■ Dimensions:
Inside diameter of C-Bracket: Ø225 mm
Outside diameter of C-Bracket: Ø278 mm
C-Bracket (h x w x d): 30 x 297 x 278 mm
Tile Rail (h x w x d): 31 x 660 x 35 mm
■ Weight: HSC-106C: 0.3kg
       HSC-TR: 0.7 kg
■ Color: light gray
Ordering Information
HSC-106C            C-Bracket (for HSC-106W and HSC-106E
 ceiling loudspeaker, light gray)
HSC-TR   Tile Rail (for HSC-108W/HSC-106W/HSC-106E ceiling
loudspeaker, HSC-106C or HSC-108C needed, light gray)
HSC-108C C-Bracket
HSC-TR Tile Rail
Features
■ Mounting accessories for the HSC-108W ceiling
loudspeaker
■ The tile rails are designed to fit 600-mm wide tiles
■ Dimensions:
Inside diameter of C-Bracket: Ø300 mm
Outside diameter of C-Bracket: Ø355 mm
C-Bracket (h x w x d): 30 x 374 x 355 mm
Tile Rail (h x w x d): 31 x 660 x 35 mm
■ Weight: HSC-108C: 0.4kg
       HSC-TR: 0.7 kg
■ Color: light gray
Ordering Information
HSC-108C                          C-Bracket (for HSC-108W
ceiling loudspeaker, light gray)
HSC-TR   Tile Rail (for HSC-108W/HSC-106W/HSC-106E ceiling
loudspeaker, HSC-106C or HSC-108C needed, light gray)
                                                                           Loudspeaker Accessories
 5
MA-75P2 Support Rod
Features
■ Used for mechanical connection between HSP-210B(A)
and HCL-404J
■ Screw at each end
■ Dimensions: Ø 35 x 750 mm
■ Weight: 1.0 kg
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
MA-75P2                Support Rod (75cm, screw at each end,
for mechanical connection between
HSP-210B(A) and HCL-404J, black)
MA-75P1 Support Rod
Features
■ Used for mechanical connection between HSP-210B(A)
and HSP-108/110/112 loudspeaker
■ Screw at one end
■ Dimensions: Ø 35 x 750 mm
■ Weight: 1.0 kg
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
MA-75P1                 Support Rod (75cm, screw at one end,
for mechanical connection between HSP-210B(A)
and HSP-108/110/112 loudspeaker, black)